
Clemson vs. Duke
Memorial Stadium
Clemson, SC

November 15, 2003
Weathersummary
High pressure has settled i
for the weekend. m  the Southeast and will keep

most of the region dry

Weather forecast

Present Conditions
Skies. Pertly Sunny
Temperature; 56 deg
Humidity: 47%
Winds; Variable 3mph

at 6:45 PM

will be in the low 60s.
Winds will be

Lineup Changes
Clemson: #64 Chip Myrick will
Duke;

#inrh=.<-, . ^ ^t^rtatRG.
i(oQ « j Jasmin will start at TB^9 Andy Roland will start at TE

Brendan Devyan will start at LB.



Scoring Summary (Final)

2003 Clemson Football Statistics

Du.ke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

Duke Blue Devils (3-8,1-6) vs. Clemson Tigers (7-4,5-3)
Date: Nov 15, 2003 Site: Clemson, SC
Attendance: 70000

Stadium: Memorial Stadium

1 2 3 4Score by Quarters Score

Duke Blue Devils... .

Clemson Tigers

0  0 0 7

14 10 10 6

7

40

Scoring Summary:

1st 05:57 CU - Derrick Hamilton 31 yd pass from Charlie Whitehurst (Aaron Hunt kick)

11 plays, 80 yards, TOP 5:06, DU 0 - CU 7
05:43 CU - Derrick Hamilton 25 yd pass from Charlie Whitehurst (Aaron Himt kick)

1 play, 25 yards, TOP 0:07, DU 0 - CU 14
2nd 10:25 CU - Aaron Hunt 44 yd field goal

6 plays, 13 yards, TOP 1:38, DU 0 - CU 17
05:37 CU - Curtis Baham 4 yd pass from Charlie Whitehurst (Aaron Hunt kick)

“ 6 plays, 48 yards, TOP 2:30, DU 0 - CU 24
3rd 10:52 CU - Aaron Hunt 20 yd field goal

13 plays, 77 yards, TOP 4:08, DU 0 - CU 27
03:48 CU - Justin Miller 63 yd punt return (Aaron Hunt kick)

DU-0 - CU 34

-4th 13:26 DU - Dargan, C. 25 yd run (Brooks, M. kick)

1 play, 25 yards, TOP 0:06, DU 7 - CU 34
03:43 CU - Chansi Stuckey 4 yd run (Aaron Hunt Icick blockd)

9 plays, 60 yards, TOP 3:43, DU 7 - CU 40

Kickoff time: 1:00 PM

Officials: Referee: Jeff Flanagan; Dn^jire:
Line judge: Mike Moseley; Back judge: Had. Preas ;
Side judge: Angie Bartis; Scorer: Larry Nash;

Wind: SW 3inph

End of Game: 3:42 PM T

Temperature: 57 Weather:

otal elapsed time: 2:42

Keith Roden; Linesman: Sam Stephenson;
Field judge: Ronnie Stewart;

Partly Sunny

ID-182562
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Team Statistics (Final)

2003 Clemson Football Statistics

DuJce Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

DU CU

11FIRST DOWNS

Rushing

Passing

Penalty

Rushing Attempts

Yards Gained Rushing

Yards Lost Rushing
NET YARDS RUSHING

NET YARDS PASSING

Passes 'Attempted
Passes Corr55leted

Had Intercepted

TOTAL OFFENSIVE PLAYS

TOTAL NET YARDS

Average Gain Per Play

Fumbles: Number-Lost

Penalties: Number-Yards

Number of Punts-Yards

Average Per Punt
Punt Returns r Number-Yards. . . .

Kickoff Returns: Number-Yards.

Interceptions: Number-Yards...

Fumble Returns: Number-Yards..

Miscellaneous Yards

Possession Time . .

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions .

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

Sacks By: Number-Yards

24

9 8

2 14

0 2

39 37

147 154

30 12

117 142

57 344

15 43

7 28

2 2

54 80

174 486

3.2 6.1

1-1 1-1

3-30

_8-320

40.0

3-25

2-75

37.5

4-73

1-20

0-0

6-119

_2-0

0-0

2-0

0-0

0 0

21:17

5 of 13

0 of 0

32:43

7 of 16

1 of 1

0-1 3-5

1-2 3-20



Individual Statistics (Final)

2003 Clemson Football Statistics

Duke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)
¥

Clemson TigersDuke Blue Devils

Rushing No Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgNo Gain Loss Net TD Lg AvgRushing

15 66

7  39

3  22

3  12

0  66 0 22 4.4

2  37 0 18 5.3

1  21 0 21 7.0

0  1-2 1 4 4.0

6  0 4 2.0

3  0 4 1.0

3  0 3 3.0

6  -6 0 0 -3.0

12 142 1 22 3.8

1

2

0

Chad Jasmin

Duane Coleman

Kyle Browning

Chansi Stuckey

Yusef Kelly

Charlie Whitehurst

Curtis Bedlam

Derrick Hamilton

Totals...

2  62 0 15 3.9

0  28 1 25 14.0

0  18 0 7 3.6

2  11 0 10 2.8

2  8 0 7 2.7

1  7 0 8 3.5

1  -1 0 0 -1.0

22 -16 0 3-2.7

30 117 1 25 3.0

16 64

2  28

5  18

4  13

3  10

Douglas, C.

Dargan, C.

Fryer, A.

Dapolito, C.

Lemdrum, S.

Sharpe, K.

TEAM

Schneider, M.

Totals...

3 7

3  5

1  3

2 8

1 0

2 06 6

37 15439 147

Att-Cmp-Int Yds TD Long SackPassingAtt-Cn^i-Int Yds TD Long SackPassing

Charlie Whitehurst

Chansi Stuckey

Totals,..

40-27-2

3-1-0

43-28-2

331 3

13 0

344 3

40 154 0 26

3  0 2

57 0 26

011-5-1

4-2-1

15-7-2

Dapolito, C.

Schneider, M.

Totals...

13 03

40 13

No. Yds TD LongReceivingNo. Yds TD LongReceiving

Derrick Hamilton

Kevin Youngblood

Kelvin Grant

Duane Coleman

Curtis Bedlam

Tony Elliott

Chansi Stuckey

Michael Collins

Cliff Harrell

Chad Jasmin

Totals...

6  133 2 4028 0 263Patrick, B.

Love, R.

Powell, e.

Johnson, L.

Totals...

0 336 91“2 11 0 6

4 17 0 8161 16 0

163 28 01 2 0 2

2  2J 1 1957 267 0

2 19 0 11

2 10 0 6

1 13 0 13

1 11 0 11

0 01 -1

28 344 3 40

Yds Avg Long In20Punting No.No. Yds Avg Long In20Punting

2  75 37.5 38

2 ~ 75 37.5 38

2Cole Chason

Totals...

7  279 39.9 54

1  41 41.0 41

8  320 40.0 54

1McDonald, T.

Brooks, M.

Totals...

20

1

Kickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

PuntsKickoffs Intercept

No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg No.Yds.Lg

Punts

All ReturnsAll Returns

2  1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

0  0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0

2  72 63 1 20 20 1 0 0

4  73 63 1 20 20 2 0 0

Derrick,Heunilton

j2unaal Fudge

Justin Hiller

Totals...

0  0 2 37 24 0

0  0 0

0  0 4 82 27 0

0  0 6 119 27 2

0  0 2

0  0

0  0

0  0

0  0

0Elliott, R.

Talley, J.

Landrum, S,

Totals...

0

0

0

Field goal attengitsField goal atten^^ts

1st 01:47 27 yds - Missed
2nd 10:25 44 yds - Good

3rd 10:52 20 yds - Good

Aaron Hunt

Aaron Hunt

Aaron Hunt

FUMBLES: Duke Blue Devils-Landrum, S. 1-1. Clemson Tigers-Kelvin Gremt 1-1.



DEFENSIVE STATISTICS
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Miscellaneous Statistics

4 Totals

3^-L~IZ (S. 0

321First Down Yards

'1-^3
Clemson

5-13 8-32.5-/0Opponent

4 Totals32Third Down Conversions 1

n-lL (^38)2-M-  I3-5"l'3Clemson

5-13 (.sss-")2-32-41-3 0-3Opponent

Totals432Time of Possession 1

6.'.d8 32:W3-7\ 3Z^■Q-7Clemson

5‘: I tg:52-5- 53 21) 111l2SOpponent

lAfQTurn.FGsTDsPoss.Scoring In Red Zone

5 zClemson

\ OOoOpponent

Turn.FGsTDsPoss.First and Goal

3 2. o
Clemson

OOOOOpponent



Duke at Clenjson

Clemson Memorial Stadium

Saturday, Nov. 15,2003
First Quarter

Clemson captains: Kevin Youngblood, Aaron Hunt DeJuan Polk
Duke captains: Terrell Smith, Ryan Fowler, Alex Wade, Drew Strojny
Clemson wins the toss and defers to the second half Duke will receive and defend the East goal.

Dean kicks off into the end zone for a touchback.

1-10 DU 20 M

2-7 DU 23 M

1-10 DU 34 LH

2-4 DU 40 LH

3-2 DU 42 M

1-10CU32RH

2-12CU34RH

3-12CU34RH

4-19CU41 RH

Schneider scrambles up the (L. Hill)
(Miller)

(Miller)
(Leake, Washington)

 middle for 3
Douglas around left end for 11
Dapolito passes complete to Love for 6
Douglas off right tackle for 2
Dapolito passes complete to Patrick for 26
Douglas off right tackle for loss of 2
Dapolito passes incomplete to Powell
Schneider sacked for a loss of 7

Brooks punts 41 yards into the end zone for a touchback

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

(Washington)

(Coleman)

CLEMSON BALL

1-I0CU20M

2-12 CU 18 LH

3-9CU21 LH

- 1-10CU37RH

2-1 CU46RH

1-10 DU 46 RH

2-10 DU 46 RH

34 DU 40 RH

4-1-DU 37 RH

1-10 DU 36 RH

2-5 DU 31 M

10:56

(Green)

(Alexander)
(T.Smith)
(Fowler)
(Smith)

Hamilton catches the lateral for a loss of 2

Jasmin off left tackle for 3

Whitehurst passes complete to Coleman for 16
Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 9
Jasmin off right tackle for 8
Whitehurst passes incomplete out of bounds
Whitehurst piasses complete to Grant for 6
Whitehurst passes complete to Grant for 3
Whitehurst off right guard for 1
Jasmin up the middle for 5
Whitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for 31 and  a touchdown
Hunt kicks the extra point
11 plays, 80 yards, 4:59 elapsed
CLEMSON 7, DUKE 0

HRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

(Alexander)
(Smith)
(Thompsoft)
(O.Thompson)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

5:57 remaining

IDean kicks off into the end zone, Landrum returns 25 yards, Jackson causes the fumble, Williams recovers

CLEMSON BALL 5:50

1-IODU 25 RH W FIRST DOWN PASShitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for 25 and  a touchdown
Hunt kicks the extrajpoint
1 play, 25 yards, 0:07 elapsed
CLEMSON 14, DUKE 0

5:43 remaining

Dean kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

1-10 DU 20 M

2-7 DU 23 LH

Landrum around left end fo (Miller)r 3

Schneider pass intercepted by Miller, no return

CLEMSON BALL 5:30

1-10 DU 38 RH

2-6 DU 34 LH

1-10 DU 27 M

1-10 DU 15 RH

2-9 DU 14 RH

34DU9RH

44 DU 9 RH

W (Aguanno)
(Fowler)
(Stanford)
(Fowler)
(Fowler, Dewan)
(Green)

hitehurst passes complete to Stuckey for 4
Jasmin off right tackle for 7
Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 12
Jasmin up the middle for 1
Jasmin ofTright tackle for 5 —
Jasmin up the middle for 0
Hunt kicks a 27-yard field goal, wide left

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

DUKE BALL 1:47

1-10 DU 20 M

2-7 DU 23 M

3-7 DU 23 M

4-7 DU 23 M

(Waters)
(Coleman)
(PBU by Miller)

Dargan off right tackle for 3
Douglas up the middle for 0
Schneider passes incomplete to Landrum
McDonald punts 40 yards, the ball rolls dead at the CU 37

CLEMSON BALL 0:18

1-10CU37LH

2-10CU37LH

W (PBU by Green)
(Ruff)

hitehurst passes incomplete to Youngblood
Whitehurst passes complete to Coleman for 9

CLEMSON 14, DUKE 0END OF THE FIRST HALF



QuicJcie Statistics r
■^3 Clemson Tigers

(1st quarter
i  (Nov 15,

Duke Blue Devils only)
2003 at Clemson, SC)

DUScora
first downs.
RUSHES-YARDS
passing yds
Passes Att-comp-int. .
total offense PIAYS-YARDS
Fumbla Returns-Yards.
Pxint Returns-Yards.
Kickoff Returns-Yards
Interception Return
Punts (Number-Avg)
Fumbles-Lost
Penal ties-Yardi .' .’ ’ .’
Possession
Third-Down Conversions.
Fourth-Down Conversions

OuJcQ Blue Devils

(NET)
(NET) .

s-Tards

Time

cu
0 14
2 7

8-13 9-28
32 115

5-2-1
13-45

11-9-0
20-143

0-0 0-0
0-0 0-0

1-25
0-0

2-40.5

0-0. . . .
1-0

0-0.0
1-1 0-0
0-0

05:46
1 of 3
0 of 0

0-0

09:14
1 of 3
1 of 1

Clemson Tigers
Rushing
Douglas, C.
Dargan, C.
Landrum, S.
Schneider, M.

No Yds TD Lg Avg
4  11 0 11 2.8

3  0 3 3. CL
3  0 3 3.0

-4 0 3-2.0

AttCnpInt Yds TD Lno
3-2-0
2-0-1

1
1

2

32 0 26
0  0 0

Rushing
Chad Jasmin
Charlie Whitehurst
Derrick Hamilton

No Yds TD Lg Avg
7  29 0 8 4.1
1 1  0 1 1.0

-2~ 0 0-2.01

Passing
Dapolito, c.
Schneider, M.~

Passing
Charlie Whitehurst AttCn?>Int Yds TD Lno

11-9-0 ~115 2 31

Receiving
Patrick, B.
Love, R.

No. Yds
1  26

TD Long
0  26

1 6 0 6

Receiving
Derrick Hamilton
Duane Coleman
Kevin Youngblood
Grant Kelvin

No. Yds TD Long
2  31
0  16
0  12

2 56
2  25
2  21

2  9 0 6Punting
Brooks, M.
McDonald, T.

No. Avg Long 120
1  41.0 41 0
1  40.0 40 0

Punting No. Avg Long 120

Punt returns No. Yds TD Long Punt returns No. Yds TD Long

Kick returns
Landrum, S.

No. Yds

1 ^5
TD Long

0  25
Kick returns No. Yds -TD Long

'eaa Qti Time Scoring pley
Conversion Plays-Yards TOP DD - cnO lat 05:57 Hamilton,

l3t 05:43 ^  ̂ from Whitohnrst, cHamilton, D 25 jd pass from Hhitehnrst
0 Hunt, A JctcJc

Hnnt, A kick
11-80 5:06

0:07
, C 0-7

0-141-25



Duk£ at Clemson

Second Quarter

3-1 CU46LH

l-IO 50 RH

2-1 1 CU49M

Jasmin up the middle for 4
Coleman up the middle for loss of 1
Coleman around right end for 6
Clemson penalized 10 yards for holding
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Youngblood
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Hamilton
Chason punts 37, fair catch

(Fowler)
(Dewan)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

2-15 CU 45 RH

3-15CU45RH

4-15 CU 45 RH

(PBU by Greene)
(PBY by Green)

DUKE BALL 13:31

1-10 DU 18 LH

2-9 DU 19LH

3-8 DU 20 RH

4-8 DU 20 RH 1

Douglas up the middle for 1
Douglas up the middle for 1
Dapoliti passes incomplete to Love
McDonald punts 20 out of bounds

(Washington)
(L. Hill)

(PBU by Sampson)

CLEMSON BALL 12:03

1-10 DU 40 LH

2-6 DU 36 RH

1-10 DU 26 LH

2-11 DU27RH

3-11 DU27RH

4H 1 DU 27 RH

Stuckey around right end for 4
Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 10
Whitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for loss of 1
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Hamilton
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Grant
Hunt kicks a 44-yard field goal
6 plays, 13 yards, 138 elapsed
CLEMSON 17, DUKE 0

(Fowler)
(Talley)
(T. Smith)

FIRST DOWN PASS

10'25 remctining

Dean kicks off.... Elliott returns fi-om the DU 7 to the DU 20
Duke penalized 10 yards for holding
Douglas up the middle for L
Douglas off left tackle for 3
Schneider sacked for a loss of 5

1-10 DU 10 LH

2-9 DU 11 M

3-6 DU 14 LH

4-11 DU 9 LH — McDonald punts 41, Hamilton returns firom the 50 the DU 48, 2 yard

(Jamison)
(Adams)
(Leake)

return

CLEMSON BALL 8:07

1-10 DU 48 RH Kelly off right tackle for 4
2-6 DU 44 RH

3-7 DU 45 RH

1-G DU5LH

2-G DU 4 LH

3-G DU 4 LH_

Kelly up the middle for los
(Sobel)
(Fowler)
(Greene)
(Zielinski)

s of 1
Whitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for 40
Jasmin off left tackle for 1

Whitehurst passes incomplete to Harrell
Whitehurst passes complete to Baham for 4 and a touchdown
Hunt kicks the extra point
6 plays, 48 yards, 2:30 elapsed
CLEMSON 24, DUKE 0

FIRST DOWN PASS

537 remaining

Dean kicks off.... Landrum returns fi-om the DU 3 to the DU 30,27-yard-retum
1-10 DU 30 RH Sharpe around right end for 8
2-2 DU 38 RH JDou^as off left tackle for 5
1-10DU43 M

2-9 DU 44 RH

3-11 DU42RH

Douglas up the middle for 1
Schneider up the middle for loss of 2
Schneider sacked for a loss of 8

(Vaughn)
(Dunahm, Washington)
(Washington)
(Polk Washington)
(Washington)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

4-19 DU 34 RH McDonald punts 54, Miller returns fi-om the CU 12 to the CIJ 21, 9-yard return

CLEMSON BALL 2:10

1-10 CU 21 LH . Hamilton around right ertd for loss of 4
2-14CU17RH

1-10CU36RH

2-12 CU 34 RH

1-10 DU 33 RH

2-2 DU 251.H

2-7 DU 30 LH

Whitehurst passes complete to Baham f
(O. Thompson)
(Greene)
(Camero)
(T.Sraith)
(Talley)

or 19
Whitehurst sacked for a loss of 2

Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 33
Whitehurst passes complete to Elliott for 8
Clemson penalized 5 yards for false start
Whitehurst pass intercepted by Talley in the end zone, no return

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN PASS

DUKE BALL 0:15

1-10 DU 20 M Duke downs the ball, loss of 1

END OF THE FIRST HALF CLEMSON 24, DUKE 0



\

Duke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

DU CU

0 24Score

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YAKDS

Fumble Returns-Yards

Punt Returns-Yards

Kickoff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards....

Punts (Number-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

Red-Zone Scores-Chances

3 12

19-17 18-39

228

24-16-1

42-267

32

6-2-1

25-49

0-0 0-0

2-110-0

3-65 0-0

1-0 1-0

5-39.2 1-37.0

0-01-1

1-10

13:14

1 of 6

0 of 0

2-15

16:46

4 of 8

1 of 1

0-0 1-2

Clemson TigersDuke Blue Devils

No Yds TD Lg

9  34 0 8

5  0 6

4  0 4

3  0 4

2

1

2

Rushing

Chad Jasmin

Duane Coleman

Chansi Stuckey

Yusef Kelly

AvgNo Yds TD Lg Avg

10 23 0 11 2.3

8 0 8 8.0

3  0 3 3.0

3  0 3 3.0

1

1

1

Rushing

Douglas, C.

Sharpe, K.

Dargan, C.

Landrum, S.

3.8

2.5

4.0

1.5

AttCirpInt Yds TD Lng

24-16-1 228 3 40

Passing

Charlie Whitehurst

AttCn^ilnt Yds TD Lng

4-2-0

2-0-1

32 0 26

0  0 “ 0

Passing

Dapolito, C.

Schneider, M.

Yds TD Long

95 2 ~40

64 0 33

25 0 16

23 1 19

Receiving

Derrick Hamilton

Kevin Youngblood

Duane Coleman

Curtis Baham

No.Yds TD Long

26 0 26

6  0 6

No.Receiving

Patrick, B.

Love, R.

41

41

2

2

Avg Long 120

37.0 37 1

Punting

Cole Chason

No.Avg Long 120

38.8 54 0

41.0 41 0

Punting

McDonald, T.

Brooks, M.

No.

14

1

No. Yds TD Long

9  0 9

2  0 2

Yds TD Long Punt returns

Justin Miller

Derrick Hamilton

No.Punt returns

1

1

Yds TD LongKick returns No.Yds TD Long

52 0 27

13 0 13

No.Kick returns”

Landrum, S.

Elliott, R.

2

1

Plays-Tatds TOP DO - CDConversionQtr Time Scoring playTeam

0-7

0-14

0-17

0-24

5:06

0:07

Bnnt, A kick

Bunt, A kick

11-80

1-25

6-13

1st 05:57 Bamilton, D 31 yd pass from Wliitehnrst, C
1st 05:43 Hamilton, D 25 yd pass~from Whitehnrst, C

2nd 10:25 Bnnt, A 44 yd field goal

2nd 05:37 Baham, C 4 yd pass from Whitehnrst, C

CO

CO

1:38CO

6-48 2:30Hunt, A kickCO



Drive Chart (Halftime)

2003 Clemson Football Statistics

Duke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Ended

Spot Time How Lost
Consumed

Pl-Yds TOP

Drive Started

Qtr Spot Time ObtainedTeam

8-3910:56

05:50

05:30

00:18

12 : 03

08 : 07

02 :10

00:00

04:04

00:07

00 :13

01:29

01:28

02 :18

03:27

00:15

1st D20

1st D25

Ist D20

1st D20

2nd D18

2nd DIO

2nd D30

2nd D20

C41

D25

15 : 00

05:57

05:43

01:47

13:31

10:25

05:37

00:15

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Missed FG

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception

Pxmt

Fumble

Interception

Punt

Puut

Punt

Punt

End of half

DU

0-0DU

2-3D23DU

3-3D23

D20

DU

3-2DU
1

3 — 1D09DU
1 5-4D34DU

1 — 1D19DU

11-80

1-25

7-29

05:06

00:07

03:43«

01:47

01:38

02:30#

01:55

DOO 05:50 *TOUCHDOWN

05:43 * TOUCHDOWN

01:47 Missed FG

13:31 Punt

10:25 *FIELD GOAL

05:37 * TOUCHDOWN-

00:15 Interception

1st C20

1st D25

1st D38

1st C37

2nd D40

2nd D48

2nd C21

10:56

05:50

05:30

00:18

12 : 03

08 : 07

02:10

Punt

Fumble

Interception

Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

CU

DOO

D09

C45

D27

CU

CU

7-8CU

6-13

6-48

6-49

CU

DOOCU

D30CU

1st 2nd

Half Half Totab

1st 2nd 3rd

Qtr Qtr Qtr

4 th

Qtr

DU

13:1413:1405:46 07:28Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions

Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

1/61/60/31/3
D19D19D20 D19

0/0 0/0 0/00/0

1st 2nd

Half Half Total

1st 2nd 3rd 4th

Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr
CU

16:4616:4609:14 07:32

1/3 3/5
C48 C44

1/1 0/0

Time of possession

3rd Down Conversions

Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

4/84/8
C46C4 6

1/1 1/1

Drive Chart (By Quarter)

- Consumed

Pl-Yds TOP

Drive Ended

Spot Time ^ How Lost
Drive Started

Qtr Spot Time ObtainedTeam

8-39

11-80

0-0 _

1-25

04 : 04

05:06

00:07

00:07

00:13

03:43#

01:29

01:47

10:56

05:50 *TOUCHDOWN

05:50

05:43 *TOUCHDOWN

05:30

01:47

00 :18

13:31

Punt

Fumble

Intercept

C411st D20

1st C20

1st D25

1st D25

1st D20

1st D38

1st D20

Ist C37

15:00

10 :5£

05:57

05:50

05:43

05:30

01:47

00:18

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Interception

Missed FG

Punt

DU

DOO

D25

CU

DU

DOOCU

2-3ion

Missed FG

Pxxnt

Punt

D23DU

7-29

3-3

D09

D23

CU

DU

7-8C45CU

3-2 01:28

01:38

02:18

02:30#

03:27

01:55
nn • 1 c;

12:03

10:25 *FIELD GOAL

08 : 07

05:37 *TOUCHDOWN

02 :10

00:15

Punt

Punt

Punt

Intercepti

D2 0

D27

2nd D18

2nd D40

2nd DIO

2nd D48

2nd D30

2nd C21

13:31

12:03

10:25

08 : 07

05:37

02 :10

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

DU

6-13

3 — 1

6-48

CU

D09DU

DOO

D34

CU

5-4

on
V. ̂  T -F

DU

6-49

1 —1

D30CU
n n . n nr\



Duke at Clemson

Third Quarter

Garber kicks off.... Miller returns from the goal line to the CU 20. 20-yard return
1-10 CU 20 LH

2-9 CU 21 LH

1-10 CU 43 RH

2-7 CU 46 LH

3-7 CU 46 LH

1-10 DU 38 LH

1-10 DU 16 RH

2-7 DU 13 RH

3-7 DU 13 RH

Jasmin off right guard for 1
Whitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for 22
Whitehurst passes complete to Coleman for 3
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Grant
Whitehurst passes complete to Hamilton for 16

_ Jasmin off right tackle for 22
Baham around right end for 3
Whitehurst passes incomplete out of bounds
Whitehurst scrambles off right end for 4

(Warrick)

Duke penalized 5 yards for personal foul
Jasmin off left tackle for 1

Jasmin up the middle for 0
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Baham
Hunt kicks a 20-yard field goal
13 plays, 77 yards, 4:08 elapsed
CLEMSON 27, DUKEO

FIRST DOWN PASS

(Talley)

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH
(Talley)
(Green)
(Zielinski)

(Stanford)
FIRST DOWN PENALTY

(Fowler)
(Fowler)

1-G DU 4 RH

2-G DU 3 M

3-G DU 3 M

4-G DU 3 M 10:52 remaining

Landrum returns from the DU 13 to the DU 20, 7-yard return
Douglas off right tackle for 6
Dapolito off right tackle for 3
Douglas off right tackle for 3 _
Dapolito off left tackle for loss of 1
Dapolito passes incomplete to Sharpe
Dapolito passes incomplete to Powell, pressure from Vaughn
McDonald punts 46 yards, Hamilton returns from the CU 23 to the

Dean kicks off.

1-10 DU 20 RH

2-4 DU 26 RH

3-1 DU29RH

l-10DLr32RH

2-11 DU 31 M

3-11 DU 31 M

4-11 DU 31 M

(Leake)
(Fountain)
(Polk)
(Polk)
(PBU by Fudge)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

CLEMSON BALL 7:57

1-lOCU 12M

2-5 CU 17 M

1-10 CU 40 LH

2-2 CU 48 LH

3-2 CU 48 LH

4-3 CU 47 LH

Jasm (Aguanno)
(T. Smith)
(TTS'mith, Aguanno)

in up the middle for 5
Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 23
Whitehurst passes complete to Grant for 8
Whitehurst passes incomplete to Baham
Whitehurst passes complete to Jasmin for loss of 1
Chason punts 38 yards, fair catch by Johnson

FIRST DOWN PASS

(Aguanno)

DUKE BALL 5:55
1-10 DU 15 RH

2-2 DU 23 LH

3-4 DU 21 RH

4-3 DU 22 RH

Douglas off left tackle for 8 (Fudge)
Landrum around right end for loss of 2 j(Fudge)
Schneider passes complete to Patrick for 1 (Leake, Jamison)
McDonald punts 41, Miller returns from the CU 37 to the DU end zone, 63 yard return
Hunt kicks the extra point 3:48 remaining
CLEMSON 34, DUKE 0

Elliott returns from the goal line to the DU 24
Douglas up the middle for 3
Dapolito passes complete to Powell for 16
Douglas up the middle for 15
Dapolito passes complete to Patrick for 1
Landrum around right end for 7
Douglas Up the middle for 4
Dapolito passes incomplete to Elliott
Dapolito around right end for 10
Dapolito pass intercepted by Fudge in the end zone

CLEMSON34, DUKEO

Dean kicks off....

I-IODU24 RH

2-7 DU 27 M

1-10 DU 43 RH

_L-10CU 42 M

2-9CU41 LH

3-2 CU 34 RH

1-10 CU 30 RH
2-10CU30RH

1-10CU20RH

(Washington)
(T.Hill)
(T.Hill)
(Pugh)
(Francis)
(Billie)
(PBU by Fudge)
(Pugh)

I FIRST DOW>l PASS
FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

_ FIRST DOWN RUSH

END OF THE THIRD QUARTER
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Duke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

DU CU .

340Saore

FIRST DOWNS

RUSHES-YARDS (NET)

PASSING YDS (NET)

Passes Att-Comp-Int

TOTAL OFFENSE PLAYS-YARDS

Fiamble Returns-Yards

Pun t Re turn s-Yards

Kic)coff Returns-Yards

Interception Returns-Yards....

Punts (Numt>er-Avg)

Fumbles-Lost

Penalties-Yards

Possession Time

Third-Down Conversions

Fourth-Down Conversions

178

25-75

299

34-22-1

59-374

30-73

50

13-5-2

43-123

0-0 0-0

0-0 4-73

1-20

2-0

2-37.5

5-96

1-0

7-40.4

1-1

2-15

22 : 06

3 of 10

0 of 0

0-0

3-25

22:54

5 of 12

1 of 1

Clemson TigersDuke Blue Devils

Rushing

Chad Jasmin

Duane Coleman

Chansi Stuckey

Curtis Baham

No Yds TD Lg

14 63 0 22

5  0 6

4  0 4

3  0 3

2

1

1

No Yds TD Lg

16 62 0 15

3  12 0 10

8  0 7

8  0 8

3

1

AvgAvgRushing

Douglas, C.

Dapolito, C.
Landrum, S.

Sharpe, K.

4.53.9

2.54.0

4.02.7

3.08.0

AttCnpInt Yds TD Lng

34-22-1 299 3 40

Passing

Charlie Whitehurst

AttCnpInt Yds TD Lng

10-4-1

3-1-1

49 0 26

1 0 1

Passing

Dapolito, C.
Schneider, M.

Receiving

Derrick Hamilton

Kevin Youngblood

Duane Coleman

Grant Kelvin

No. Yds TD Long

6  133 2 40

5  87 0 33

0  16

0  8

3  28

3  17

Receiving

Patrick, B.

Powell, C.

Love, R.

Yds TD Long

28 0 26

16 0 16

6  0 6

No.

3

1

1

No. Avg Long 120

2 ̂ 37.5 38 2

Avg Long 120

40.3 54 1

41.0 41 0

Punting

Cole Chason

Punting

McDonald, T.

Brooks, M.

No.

6

1

No. Yds TD Long

2  72 1 63

2  1 0 2

No. Yds TD Long Punt returns

Justin l^ller

Derrick Hamilton

Punt returns

Yds TD Long

59 0 -27

37 0 24

Kick returns

Justin Miller

No. Yds

1  20

TD Long

0  20

Kick returns

Landrum, S.

Elliott, R.

No.

3

2

Plays-Yirds -TepQtr Time Scoring play Conversion DU - CDTeam

5:06

0:07

1:38

1st 05:57 Hamilton, D 31 yd pass from Whitehnrst, C

1st 05:43 Hamilton, D-25 yd pass from Hhitehnrst, C

2nd 10:25 Hunt, A 44 yd field goal

2nd 05:37 Baham, C 4 yd pass from Hhitehnrst, C

3rd 10:52 Hunt, A 20 yd field goal

3rd 03:48 Miller, J 63 yd punt return

Hunt, A kick

Hunt, A kick

11-80

1-25

6-13

6-48

13-77

0-7

0 - 14

-0-17

0-24

0 - 27

0-34

CD

CD

CD

2:30

4:08

Hunt, A kiokCD

CD

Hunt, A 3dLckCD



Duke at Clemson

Fourth Quarter

(Camero)
(Green)

Whitehurst passes complete to Stuckey for 6
Coleman off left end for loss of 1

Whitehurst passes complete to Grant for 0, fumble forced by T.Smith, recovered by O.Thompson

1-10 CU 20 M

2-4 CU 26 RH

3-5 CU 25 LH

DUKE BALL 1332

1-10 CU 25 RH Dargan around right end for 25 and a touchdown
Brooks kicks the extra point
1 play, 25 yards, 0d)6 elapsed
CLEMSON 34, DUKE 7

FIRST DOWN RUSH

1326 remaining

Garber kicks off into the end zone for a touchback

1-10 CU 20 M

1-10CU31 RH

2-9 CU 32 RH

1-10 CU 43 RH

1-10 DU 39 LH

2-7 DU 36 LH

3-3 DU 32 RH

1-10 DU 21 LH

2-7 DU 18 LH

Whitehurst passes complete to FIRST DOWN PASSElliott for 11
Coleman off left guard for 1
Coleman off left tackle for 11

Coleman around left end for 18

Jasmin around left end for 3

Whitehurst passes complete to Youngblood for 4
Whitehurst passes complete to Harrell for 11
Coleman up the middle 3
Whitehurst pass intercepted by Talley in the end zone, no return

(Talley)
(Fowler)
(White)
(Aguanno)
(Camero)
(Talley)
(T.Smith, Fowler)
(T.Smith)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN PASS

DUKE BALL 8:48

1-10 DU 20 M

2-11 DU 19 LH

3-12 DU 18 LH

4-8 DU 23 LH

(Adams)
(Adams)
CMiller)

Dapolito around left end for loss of 1
Sharpe around left end for loss of 1
Dapolito passes complete to Love for 5
McDonald punts 37 yards, out of bounds

CLEMSON BALL 726

1-10 CU 40 LH

2-7 CU 43 LH

3-3 CU 47 M

4-3 DU 47 M

Kell (Zielinski)
(Dewan)

y around left end for 3
Stuckey off right tackle for 4
Stuckey passes incomplete to Collins
Chason punts 33 out of bounds
Duke penalized 15 yards for roughing the kicker
Browning up the middle for loss of 1
Stuckey passes incomplete to Baham
Stuckey passes complete to Collins for 13
Browning off left tackle for 21
Browning up the middle for 1
Stuckey up the middle for 4 and a touchdown
Hunt’s PAT kick blocked by K. Wilson
9 plays, 60 yards, 3:43 elapsed
CLEMSON 40, DUKE 7

FIRST DOWN PENALTY

(Alexander)
(PBU by Green)
(Dewan)
(Talley)
(Alexander)

1-10 DU 38 M

2-11 DU39M

3-11 DU39M

-- 1-10 DU 26 RH

1-G DU5LH

2-G DU 4 LH

FIRST DOWN PASS

FIRST DOWN RUSH

3:43 remaining

Dean kicks off.... Landrum returns from the CU 4 to the CU 27, 23-yard return
1-10 DU 27 RH Schneider passes complete to Johnson for 2
2-8 DU 29 LH Fryer off right guard for 7
3-1 DU 36 RH Schneider up the middle for 3
1-10 DU 39 RH Fryer up the middle for 3
2-7 DU 42 RH Fryer off right tackle for 3
3-4 DU 45 RH Fryer off right tackle for 5
1-10 50 RH Fryer up the middle for 0

(Williams)
(Billie)
(NlcClinton)

(Nelson)
(Francis)
(Billie)
(Waters)

FIRST DOWN RUSH

FIRST DOWN RUSH

CLEMSON 40, DUKE 7END-OF THE GAME



Drive Chart (Final)

2003 Clemson Football Statistics

Duke Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

Drive Ended

Spot Time How Lost

Drive Started

Qtr Spot Time Obtained

Consumed

Pl-Yds TOPTecim

1st D20

1st D25

1st D20

1st D20

2nd D18

2nd DIO

2nd D30

2nd D20

3rd D20

3rd D15

3rd D24

4th C25

4th D20

4th D27

15:00

05:57

05:43

01:47

13:31

10:25

05:37

00 :15

10:52

05:55

03:48

13:32

08:48

03:43

Kickoff

Kickoff

Kickoff

Missed FG

Punt

Kickoff

Kickoff

Interception

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Fiamble

Interception

Kickoff

10:56

05:50

05:30

00 :18

12 : 03

08:07

02 :10

15:00

07:55

03:48

00 : 00

13:26 *TODCHDOWN

07:26

00:00

Punt

Fumble

Intercept

Intercept

Punt

End of ha

8-39 04:04

00:07

00:13

01:29

01:28

02:18

03:27

00:15

02:57

02 : 07

03:48#

00:06

01:22

03:43

C41

ion

Pxint

Punt

Punt

Punt

End of half

Punt

Punt

DU

0-0D25DU

D23

D23

2-3DU

3-3DU

D2 0 3-2DU

3--1D09DU

D34 5-4DU

D19 1--1

6-11

DU

D31DU

D22 3-7DU

ion 9-56

1-25

C20DU

COODU

3-3D23

lf

DU

7-23D50DU

05:50 ■^TOUCHDOWN
05:43 *TOUCHDOWN
01:47

13:31

Missed FG

Punt

1st C20

lst”D25
1st D38

1st C37
2nd D40
2nd D48

2nd C21
3rd C20

3rd C12
3rd DOO
4th C20
4th C20

4th C40

11-80
1-25

7-29

05:06
00:07

03:43#
01:47

01:38
02:30#
01:55
04:08#
02:00
00:00

01:28
04:38#
03:43#

10:56

05:50
05:30

00:18
12:03
08:07

02 :10

15 : 00

07:55

03:48
15:00

13:26

07:26

DOOPunt

Fumble
Interception DO9
Punt

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Interception C25
Kickoff

Punt

DOO

C45
D27

DOO

D30

D03
C47

DOO

D18

DOO

CU

CU

10:25 *FIELD GOAL

05:37 *TOUCHDOWN

00 : 15
10:52 *FIELD GOAL

05:55

03:48 *TOUCHDOWN
13:32

08:48
03:43 *TOUCHDOWN

Interceptio

Punt

Fumble

Interceptio

CU

7-8CU

6-13
6-48

6-49
13-77

5-35

CU

CU

nCU

CU

CU

0-0CU

3-5CU

9-62

9-60

nCU

CU

1st 2nd
Half Half Total

1st 2nd 3rd
Qtr Qtr Qtr

4 thDU

Qtr

13:14 14:03 27:17

1/6 4/7 5/13
D19 D30 D24
0/0 0/0 0/0

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field/ Position
4th Down Conversions

05:46 07:28 08:52 05:11

1/3 0/3 2/4 2/3
D20 D19 D19 D40
0/0 0/0 0/0 0/0

1st 2nd

Half Half Total
1st 2nd 3rd 4th
Qtr Qtr Qtr Qtr

CU

16:46 15:57 32:43

4/8 3/8 7/16
C46 C22 C36

1/1 0/0 1/1

Time of possession
3rd Down Conversions
Avg Field Position
4th Down Conversions

09:14 07:32 06:08 09:49

1/3 3/5 1/4 2/4
C48 C44 C16 C26
1/1 0/0 0/0 0/0



Drive ChcLrt (By Quarter)

Drive Ended

Spot Time How Lost

ConsTomed

Pl-Yds TOP

Drive Started

ObtainedQtr Spot TimeTeam

10:56

05:50 *TODCHDOVJN

05:50

05:43 *TOUCHDOWN

05:30

01:47

00:18

13:31

Punt

Fumble

Intercept

8-39 04:04

11-80 05:06

00:07

1-25 00:07

00:13

7-29 03:43#

01:29

01:47

0-0

2-3

3-3

7-8

C411st D20

1st C20

1st D25

1st D25

1st D20

1st D38

Ist D20

1st C37

15:00

10:56

05:57

05:50

05:43

05:30

01:47

00:18

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Fumble

Kickoff

Interception

Missed FG

Punt

DU

DOOCU

D25DU

DOOCU

ion

Missed FG

Punt

Punt

D23DU

D09CU

D23

C45

DU

CU

3-2D20 12:03

10:25 *FIELD GOAL

08:07

05:37 *TOUCHDOWN

02:10

00:15

15:00

Punt

Pxint

Punt

Intercepti

01:28

01:38

02:18

02:30#

03:27

01:55

00:15

2nd D18

2nd D40

2nd DIO

2nd D48

2nd D30

2nd C21

2nd D20

13:31

12:03

10:25

08:07

05:37

02:10

00:15

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Kickoff

Punt

Interception

DU

6-13

3 — 1

6-48

D27CU

D09DU

DOO

D34

D30

D19

CU

5-4

on

End of half

DU

6-49

1--1
CU

DU

13-77

6-11

5-35- 02:00

02:07

00:00

03:48#

04:08#

02:57

3-7

0-0

9-56

10:52 *FIELD GOAL

Punt

Punt

Punt

07:55

05:55

03:48

D03Kickoff

Kickoff

Punt

Punt

Punt

Kickoff

3rd C20

3rd D20

3rdr C12

3rd D15

3rd DOO

3rd D24

15:00

10:52

07:55

05:55

03:48

03:48

CU

03:48 *TOUCHDOWN

00:00 Intercept

D31DU

C47CU

D22DU

DOO

C20

CU

ionDU

3-5 01:28

00:06

04:38#

01:22

03:43#

03:43

13:32

13:26 *TOUCHDOWN

08:48

07:26

03:43 *TOUCHDOWN

00:00

Fumble

Intercept

End of ha

C25Interception

Fumble

Kickoff

Interception

Punt

Kickoff

4th C20

4th C25

4th C20

4th D20

4th C40

4th D27

15:00

13:32

13:26

08 : 48

07:26

03:43

CU

1-25

9-62

COODU

ion

Punt

D18CU
3-3D23DU

9-60

7-23

DOOCU

lfD50DU



Paxticipation Report (Final)
2003 Clemson Football Statistics

Du3ce Blue Devils vs Clemson Tigers (Nov 15, 2003 at Clemson, SC)

Clemson TigersDuke Blue Devils

## OFFENSE

70 Henry, W
65 Johnson, C

53 Sharpe, T

64 ̂ fyrick, C

78 Walker, G

81 Williamson, B

17 Youngblood, K

6  Whitehurst, C

10 Jasmin, C

36 Haurrell, C

83 Elliott, T

POSPOS ## OFFENSE

Strojny, D.

Lewis, D.

Bayer, L.

Wilson, R.

Mitchell, C.

Roland, A.

Landriam, S.

Schneider, M.

Douglas, C.

Wade, A.

Love, R.

LT75LT

LG74LG

C70C

RG68RG

RT65RT

TE89TE

WR21WR

QB7QB
TB4TB

FB37FB

WR84WR

POS ## DEFENSE

5 6 Vaughn, K

96 Washington, D

97 Polk, D

99 Fountain, M

4 5 Leakev J

43 Hill, L

WHIP 38 Sanpson, E

8  Hill, T

ROV 24 Fudge, J-

29 Pugh, T

9  Miller, J

DE

DT

DT

DE

LB

LB

CB

FS

CB

## DEFENSE

Harris, M.

Zielinski, M.

Thonpson, O.

Alexander, P.

Aguanno, G.

Fowler, R.

Dewan, B.

Stanford, K.

Smith, T.

Green, A.

Greene, B.

POS

55DE

35DT

91DT

48DE

13LB

27LB

30LB

3CB

25S

17S

23CB

Diite Bine Devils: 1-Garber, B. , 2-Sharpe, K. , 5-»oodard, C.J., S-Adams, D., 9-Dapolito, C., 18-McDonald, T. ,  19-Higal, M. ,

26-Brooks, M. , 28-Elliott, R. , 29-Hliite, D. , 32-Fr7er, A., 33-Dargan, C. , 34-Bryant, D.,

46-Thompson, M.,

20-George, T., 22-Rnff, M.

38-Talley, J., 39-Edwards, J., 40-Novak, 1.

47-Carter, S., Sl-Camero, C., S2-Nichol3, E. , 54-Sil3on, K., 57-Willianis, B., 79-Moravchik, J., 81-Caiipitelli, P. ,

82-John3on, L. , 83-Patrick:, B. , 8S-Felder, K.  , 86-Kittleson, E.r 87-Powell, C. , 90-Warrick;, D.  , 97-Martin, D..

41-Kitchen, J., 42-Sobel, C. 43-Williaiiis, A., 45-Cape, J.T.

ClenBon Tigers: 2-Stno)aey, C, 3-Coleman, D, 5-Kelly, Y, 7-Dean, J, 11-Carr, B, 15-Gilliam, S, 18-Baham, C, 19-Hnnt, A,

20-Billie, T, 21-Hanalton, D, 22-Heiii3y, R, 23-Monts, T, 26-Francis, T, 28-Browning, K, 30-Cha3on, C, 31-Dnnhain, D, 33-Delnsne, R,

35-Jackson, S, 37-Merriweather, R, 39-Silliajn9, B, 40-Haters, A, 49-«el80n, R, Sl-Smith, Brent, 52-Jamison, V, 54-Rigsby, G,

55-Vanghn, N, 62-rry, D, 63-Bennett, H, 68-Siiilth, J, 72-Fry, R, 74-PilgTijn, B, 7?-DnkEs, M, 7€-Colenian, E, 80-McClinton, T,

82-CoIIins, M, 86-Bennett, C, 88-Grant, K, 92-Tate, T, 93-Adams, G, 94-Bnrnette, K.




